
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004094-2021 

Contract

Pathology Courier Service for Salford CCG

NHS Salford Clinical Commisioning Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004094
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029764  
Published 2 March 2021, 8:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Salford Clinical Commisioning Group

SALFORD

M27 5AW

Contact

David Evershed

Email

d.evershed@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7933399595

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004094-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004094-2021
mailto:d.evershed@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.salfordccg.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pathology Courier Service for Salford CCG

II.1.2) Main CPV code

64120000 - Courier services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service requirement is for the transport of specimens, consumables and documents
between local General Practitioners in Salford, Greater Manchester, and the Pathology
Department at Salford Royal Foundation Trust (SRFT).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.salfordccg.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £330,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Salford CCG is inviting expressions of interest from suitably experienced and capable
organisations to provide a courier service to collect pathology specimens, consumables
and documents between local general Practitioners in Salford, Greater Manchester and
Salford Royal Foundation Trust.

The CCG anticipates awarding a contract for an initial 3 years to the appointed supplier
with the option of two possible further extensions, of up to 2 years each. The annual
contract value is confirmed at £110,000 per annum for the initial 3 years.

To access and download a copy of the Service Specification, Tender documents and
details of the procurement process, potential Bidders are invited to login to the electronic
procurement portal "EU-Supply" available at https://nhssbs.eu-supply.com . Registration
on EU-Supply is FREE OF CHARGE. Once logged into EU-Supply, search for TENDER
REFERENCE 42009 "Salford CCG Pathology Courier Service", then register your interest
to download the documents. For any technical support, please contact the EU-Supply
Helpdesk on 0800 840 2050 or support@eu-supply.com. ***The DEADLINE for
expressions of interest and Selection Questionnaire Submissions via the EU-Supply
Portal is 12 noon, 9th December 2020***

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://nhssbs.eu-supply.com
mailto:support@eu-supply.com


Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 222-547405

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:547405-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

Salford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £330,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £330,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:35:44+0000
	TCPDF




